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Attached are the VLBA meeting schedules for January through 
June 1990.



VLBA MEETINGS - JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 1990

Working Group Date Time 
MST (MDT)

Telephone CID#

Computer Tue 13-Feb-90 1400-1530 913-749-0923 999W
Computer Tue 24-Apr-90 1400-1530 913-749-0923 999W
Computer Tue 12-Jun-90 1400-1530 913-749-0923 999W
Coordination Tue 02-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 08-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 15-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 22-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 29-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 05-Feb-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 12-Feb-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Tue 20-Feb-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 26-Feb-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Tue 06-Mar-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 12-Mar-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 19-Mar-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 26-Mar-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 02-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 09-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 16-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 23-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 30-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 07-May-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 14-May-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 21-May-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Tue 29-May-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 04-Jun-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon ll-Jun-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 18-Jun-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 25-Jun-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Correlator Wed 17-Jan-90 1100-1230 913-749-9540 999C
Correlator Wed 14-Mar-90 1100-1230 913-749-9540 999C
Correlator Wed 09-May-90 1100-1230 913-749-9540 999C
Data Recording Wed 14-Feb-90 1100-1230 913-749-9550 999R
Data Recording Wed ll-Apr-90 1100-1230 913-749-9550 999R
Data Recording Wed 13-Jun-90 1100-1230 913-749-9550 999R



Working Group Date Time 
MST (MDT)

Telephone cm

Electronics Thu 04-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
Electronics Thu 01-Feb-90 1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
Electronics Thu 01-Mar-90 1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
Electronics Thu 05-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
Electronics Thu 03-May-90 1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
Electronics Thu 07-Jun-90 1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
Operations Wed 10-Jan-90 1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
Operations Wed 14-Feb-90 1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
Operations Wed 14-Mar-90 1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
Operations Wed ll-Apr-90 1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
Operations Wed 09-May-90 1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
Operations Wed 13-Jun-90 1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
Test Coordination Tue 16-Jan-90 1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
Test Coordination Tue 20-Feb-90 1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
Test Coordination Tue 20-Mar-90 1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
Test Coordination Tue 17-Apr-90 1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
Test Coordination Tue 15-May-90 1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
Test Coordination Tue 19-Jun-90 1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T

12/20/89



VLBA MEETINGS - JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 1990

Working Group Date Time 
MST (MDT)

Telephone cm

Coordination Tue 02-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Electronics Thu 04-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
Coordination Mon 08-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Correlator Wed 17-Jan-90 1100-1230 913-749-9540 999C
Operations Wed 10-Jan-90 1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
Coordination Mon 15-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Test Coordination Tue 16-Jan-90 1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
Coordination Mon 22-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 29-Jan-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Electronics Thu 01-Feb-90 1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
Coordination Mon 05-Feb-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Computer Tue 13-Feb-90 1400-1530 913-749-0923 999W
Data Recording Wed 14-Feb-90 1100-1230 913-749-9550 999R
Operations Wed-•14-Feb-90 1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
Coordination Mon 12-Feb-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Tue 20-Feb-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Test Coordination Tue 20-Feb-90 1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
Coordination Mon 26-Feb-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999T
Electronics Thu 01-Mar-90 1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
Coordination Tue 06-Mar-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 12-Mar-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Correlator Wed 14-Mar-90 1100-1230 913-749-9540 999C
Operations Wed 14-Mar-90 1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
Coordination Mon 19-Mar-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Test Coordination Tue 20-Mar-90 1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
Coordination Mon 26-Mar-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Coordination Mon 02-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Electronics Thu 05-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
Coordination Mon 09-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Data Recording Wed ll-Apr-90 1100-1230 913-749-9550 999R
Operations Wed ll-Apr-90 1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
Coordination Mon 16-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Test Coordination Tue 17-Apr-90 1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
Coordination Mon 23-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
Computer Tue 24-Apr-90 1400-1530 913-749-0923 999W
Coordination Mon 30-Apr-90 1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H



Working Group Date

Electronics Thu 03-May-
Coordination Mon 07-May-
Correlator Wed 09-May-
Operations Wed 09-May-
Coordination Mon 14-May-
Test Coordination Tue 15- May­
Coordination Mon 21d a y -
Coordination Tue 29-May-
Coordination Mon 04-Jun-
Electronics Thu 07- Jun-
Coordination Mon 11-Jun-
Computer Tue 12-Jun-
Data Recording Wed 13- Jun-
Operations Wed 13-Jun-
Coordination Mon 18-Jun-
Test Coordination Tue 19-Jun-
Coordination Mon 25- Jun-

Time 
MST (MDT)

Telephone cm

1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
1100-1230 913-749-9540 999C
1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
1100-1200 913-749-9560 999E
1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
1400-1530 913-749-0923 999W
1100-1230 913-749-9550 999R
1330-1430 913-749-9565 999B
1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H
1330-1430 913-749-9515 999T
1100-1200 913-749-9510 999H

90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
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